

Horse Racing Alberta
Capital Place
Suite 720, 9707 - 110 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
T5K 2L9

HARNES RULING #55

MEETING : ALBERTA DOWNS, LACOMBE, ALBERTA, CANADA September 02, 2013

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER/TRAINER/DRIVER, AUTHORIZED AGENT, KELLY ORVIN HOERDT, PERM. ADD.: BEAUMONT, ALBERTA, CANADA, D.O.B. MARCH 20, 1966, did violate HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 458(v); A driver violates these rules if the driver fails to keep a line in each hand from the time the horses are called for the race by the starter until their horse reaches the 7/8 mile pole; while driving "COWBOY CAPER" in the 10th race on Sunday, September 1, 2013.

PENALTY: KELLY HOERDT is hereby FINED THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$200.00) (REPEAT OFFENSE).

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1) fine to be paid within ten (10) days.

By Order of the Board of Judges



B. P. Grundy



T. N. Tascona